



# REQUESTED PRODUCT DATA INFORMATION

**Code #** 7806      **Company Name** Tootsie Roll      **Lipari Product Code #** 454238

**Product Name:** Tootsie Roll Midgee      **Serving Size** 13 pieces (40g)

**UPC#** 10071720078065

**Date Sent:** 2/23/2010

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Corn Syrup, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Condensed Skim Milk, Cocoa, Whey, Soya Lecithin, Artificial And Natural Flavors.

**Manufacture BY:**      **Amount per Serving**

**Allergen Statement:** No Tootsie Roll products contain peanuts or peanut-derived ingredients.

Two ingredients are identified as allergens in Tootsie Rolls and Tootsie Pops: Milk and Soy Lecithin.

As raw materials, milk and soy lecithin are segregated from non-allergenic raw materials used for Dots manufacture. Milk is confined to a specially constructed facility for receiving, storage, and processing. Bulk Soy Lecithin is delivered, transported, and processed in sealed polypropylene totes. The use of hand-held spray release containing soy lecithin is confined to Tootsie Roll and Tootsie Pop processing.

All consumer labeling is consistent with 21 CFR 101 requirements.

**Description of Product:** Chewy Chocolate Candy

**Ideal Storage Temperature:** 60 °F

**Ideal Storage % Relative Humidity:** 60% RH

**Shelf Life:** 24 Months

**Initial ESHA Review**

**Date of Updates:**

## Nutritional Information

<b>Calories</b>	140	<b>Calories from Fat:</b>	30
<b>% Daily Value *</b>			
<b>Total Fat</b>	3 g		5 %
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0.5 g		3 %
<b>Trans Fat</b>	1 g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg		0 %
<b>Sodium</b>	15 mg		1 %
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	28 g		9 %
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0 g		0 %
<b>Sugars</b>	20 g		
<b>Protein</b>	1 g		
<b>Vitamin</b>	0 %	<b>Vitamin C</b>	0 %
<b>Calcium</b>	2 %	<b>Iron</b>	4 %

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on calorie needs.

<b>Calories:</b>		2,000	2,500
<b>Total Fat</b>	Less than	0 g	9 g
<b>Sat Fat</b>	Less than	0 g	9 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	Less than	0 mg	mg
<b>Sodium</b>	Less than	0 mg	mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>		0 g	g
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>		0 g	g

<b>Calories per gram</b>	0	<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0	<b>Protein</b>	0
<b>Fat og</b>					